

Work Order History Report

Work Order #: 52937 Equipment: 101

Category	Description	Mechanic	Actual Hours	Quantity/Hours	Price/Rate	Amount	Cur.
Work Order #: 52937 Invoice#:			Completed Date: 2023-05-23 101				
			Odometer:	940,020	Odometer As Of: 2023-03-27		
			Hours:	25,790	Hours Reading As Of: 2023-03-27		
Labor							
labour	03/27/2023 - DRAINED OIL & REMOVE TURBO & COOLER PIPING TO ACCESS DAMAGE.	Nicholas Boland	3.00	3.00	100.00	300.00	
labour	03/28/2023 - REMOVE TURBO PIPING TO ACCESS DAMAGE, DRAIN OIL & MEASURE CONTENTS, DIAGNOSE WITH LAPTOP. REMOVE OIL PAN & DRAIN.	Nicholas Boland	7.00	7.00	100.00	700.00	
labour	03/29/2023 - REMOVED OIL PAN & CYLINDER 1 MAIN BEARING CAP TO INSPECT CRANK BEARING, WASH AIR TO AIR RAD.	Nicholas Boland	2.00	2.00	100.00	200.00	
labour	04/18/2023 - START ENGINE REMOVAL.	Dain Halkyard	8.00	8.00	100.00	800.00	
labour	04/19/2023 - PARTS SWAP TO NEW ENGINE	Dain Halkyard	8.00	8.00	100.00	800.00	
labour	04/20/2023 - MOVE ENGINE PART SWAPPING. INSTALL NEW HOSES & FIX WIRING.	Dain Halkyard	8.00	8.00	100.00	800.00	
labour	04/21/2023 -INSTALLED ENGINE START HARNESS CLEAN UP & INSTALL.	Dain Halkyard	8.00	8.00	100.00	800.00	
labour	04/22/2023 - WORKED ON ENGINE INSTALL	Dain Halkyard	8.50	8.50	100.00	850.00	
labour	04/24/2023 - START ENGINE, DIAG AIR TO AIR SHUT OFF, CLEAN UP FINAL CHECKS. DIAG 4 NO CRUISE.	Dain Halkyard	10.00	10.00	100.00	1,000.00	
labour	04/25/2023 - FIXED AIR LEAK & TRANNY, FIX SKIRT LIGHTING.TRACE HEADACHE RACK LIGHTING TO FIND WHY ALL SHORTED OUT	Neil Read	4.00	4.00	100.00	400.00	
labour	04/23/2023 - CONTINUED ENGINE INSTALL, ADD ALL FLUIDS & LEAK CHECKS.	Dain Halkyard	10.00	10.00	100.00	1,000.00	
labour	04/26/2023 - FOUND ELECTRICAL ISSUE WITH HEADACHE RACK, PUT GROUND ON ALTINATOR, PUT TRUCK BACK TOGETHER, FIX COOLANT SENSOR PLUG, RE-WIRE SKIRT LIGHTS, PULL AIR TANK.	Neil Read	12.00	12.00	100.00	1,200.00	
labour	04/27/2023 - REPLACED REAR D/S AIR TANK, REMOVE, RESEAL & PUT DIFF BACK IN	Neil Read	11.00	11.00	100.00	1,100.00	
labour	04/28/2023- FINISH RE-ASSEMBLING TRUCK, FIX COOLANT LEAKS, PUT DASH BACK TOGETHER.	Neil Read	7.00	7.00	100.00	700.00	
labour	04/28/2023 - FINISHED SERVICE	Nicholas Boland	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00	
labour	04/27/2023 - HELPED NEIL REMOVE DIFF.	Alex Heney	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00	
labour	05/02/2023 - REMOVE & REWASH AIR TO AIR, INSTALL NEW PS MIRROR GLASS, PUT ON NEW REAR 1/4 MUDFLAPS	Dain Halkyard	5.00	5.00	100.00	500.00	
			113.50	113.50	Total Labor	11,350.00	
Parts							
	SOS, SOS OIL ANALYSIS		.00	1.00	22.00	22.00	
	CUM DR1663RX, ENGINE, COMPLETE -ISX CM870		.00	1.00	56,382.46	56,382.46	
	D61-6005-003, STARTER, COMPACT - CAT/CUM		.00	1.00	586.95	586.95	
	6306-2RS, BEARING, PILOT - TRANSMISSION		.00	1.00	19.01	19.01	
	CUM 3680922 RMAN, FLYWHEEL, CUMMINS RMAN		.00	1.00	95.00	95.00	
	CUM 4988280, GASKET, POWER STEERING		.00	1.00	5.21	5.21	
	CUM 3684338, GASKET, COOLANT FILTER BASE		.00	1.00	28.59	28.59	
	CUM 4059172, O-RING, COOLANT FILTER BASE		.00	1.00	7.77	7.77	
	V404P-10-6, TRUCK VALVE		.00	1.00	14.18	14.18	
	350-0107, HEATER, BLOCK -CUMMINS		.00	1.00	64.95	64.95	
	HS10, HOSE CLAMP, GEAR - 14-27MM		.00	8.00	1.12	8.96	
	TZA12.0SV, THERMASHIELD MAT - 12"		.00	2.00	8.26	16.52	
	SB200, CLUTCH BRAKE - BABCOCK		.00	1.00	40.92	40.92	
	308925-25, CLUTCH, EP 15.5 - 2050 FTLBS - EATON		.00	1.00	1,159.00	1,159.00	
	SPFL6S, LINKAGE, CLUTCH -L/H THREAD		.00	2.00	16.28	32.56	
	1R812, INNER RACE, CLUTCH LINKAGE BEARING		.00	2.00	23.15	46.30	
	HJ122012, BEARING, CLUTCH LINKAGE - EATON		.00	2.00	38.13	76.26	
	KT59-62004, MOUNT KIT, REAR ENGINE -KW		.00	1.00	473.55	473.55	
	M203039K2H, MOUNT KIT, ENGINE - FRONT KW		.00	1.00	114.45	114.45	

Work Order History Report

Work Order #: 52937

Equipment: 101

Category	Description	Mechanic	Actual Hours	Quantity/Hours	Price/Rate	Amount	Cur.
	SF5120, PIPE, STAINLESS STEEL FLEX -5"X120"		.00	12.00	3.54	42.48	
	EC50PLS, CLAMP, STEP EXHAUST - 5" STAINLESS		.00	3.00	14.31	42.93	
	D84-1000-6061620, BELT, A/C - 6 RIB X 1620MM		.00	1.00	53.69	53.69	
	07-03286, BUSHING, RADIATOR - PACCAR		.00	4.00	7.35	29.40	
	K264-84, BUSHING, RADIATOR ROD		.00	4.00	8.91	35.64	
	K221-4210, SPACER, RADIATOR ROD		.00	2.00	17.75	35.50	
	14-14656, BUSHING KIT, CHARGE AIR COOLER		.00	4.00	11.81	47.24	
	B9224-0406TRP, 4" AIR TO AIR CLAMP		.00	8.00	11.98	95.84	
	HE8699, HOSE HUMP SINGLE 4X6		.00	2.00	41.35	82.70	
	KMC-62, MICROPHONE WITH KEYPAD		.00	1.00	95.50	95.50	
	56040, HOSE, RAD - 2.5" BLACK		.00	36.00	3.88	139.68	
	38-1226, CLAMP, CONST. TORQUE - 2 1/4" TO 3 1/8"		.00	6.00	13.48	80.88	
	P92-1940-1-0400, WIRE HARNESS, COOLANT MODULE		.00	1.00	110.71	110.71	
	CAT 304-9988, HOSE, AIR COMPRESSOR UPDATE - C15		.00	1.00	169.83	169.83	
	3703-16-16, FITTING, ELBOW - #16JICF X #16JICM 45°		.00	1.00	18.93	18.93	
	48F-4-2, MALE CONNECTOR		.00	1.00	.51	.51	
	68PMT-4-6, MALE CONNECTOR		.00	1.00	7.57	7.57	
	HS10, HOSE CLAMP, GEAR - 14-27MM		.00	8.00	1.12	8.96	
	2214P-8-8, FITTING, BRASS - 1/2"NPTM X 1/2"NPTF 45°		.00	1.00	5.65	5.65	
	F50-1050-1140, HOSE, RADIATOR W/SPRING -#16X1140MM		.00	1.00	104.03	104.03	
	HS16, CLAMP HOSE 11/16		.00	2.00	1.21	2.42	
	10-27200-01, PLUG, FEMCO OIL DRAIN -ISX W/COPPER RING		.00	1.00	40.57	40.57	
	351-0415, HEATER, OIL PAN - CUMMINS (300 WATT)		.00	1.00	52.82	52.82	
	GW138R, NOZZLE, WINDSHIELD WASHER		.00	1.00	8.66	8.66	
	GW138L, NOZZLE, LH		.00	1.00	12.95	12.95	
	52-15, 15" WIPER BLADES - ANCO		.00	1.00	12.83	12.83	
	P226146, PIPE, STAINLESS STEEL FLEX		.00	2.00	36.20	72.40	
	EC40PLA, CLAMP, EXHAUST 4" STEP - ALUMINIZED		.00	2.00	10.51	21.02	
	EC50PLS, CLAMP, STEP EXHAUST - 5" STAINLESS		.00	1.00	13.31	13.31	
	90-0012, CLAMP, EXHAUST V-BAND - 4"		.00	1.00	16.66	16.66	
	CUM 2866636, GASKET, EXHAUST - 4"		.00	1.00	19.45	19.45	
	D84-1000-6122195, BELT-POLY 12 RIBS		.00	1.00	108.63	108.63	
	CN26400, TERMINAL - FEMALE SPADE 16-20GA		.00	1.00	2.86	2.86	
	Q21-1035, SENSOR, THERMOCOUPLE -TURBO TEMP (PYRO)		.00	1.00	411.07	411.07	
	Q21-6007S, SENSOR-COOLANT LEVEL		.00	1.00	173.83	173.83	
	38-1254, CLAMP, CONST. TORQUE -5.75" TO 6.63"		.00	1.00	15.35	15.35	
	38-1246, CLAMP, CONST. TORQUE -4.75" TO 5.63"		.00	1.00	15.33	15.33	
	211P-6, 3/8" SQUARE HEAD PLUG		.00	1.00	1.35	1.35	
	331050, BOOMER - 10MM		.00	4.00	19.78	79.12	
	PC69SW212A, FITTING, PUSH CONNECT- 5/32" X 1/8 NPT W/SWIVEL		.00	1.00	5.17	5.17	
	0199101, PIGTAIL, 2 PRONG STRING -12" SPACING		.00	3.00	1.75	5.25	
	127-66023A, LED, OVAL W/ CHROME 16 LED - JETCO		.00	1.00	18.70	18.70	
	K239-2478, TANK, AIR - 9-1/2" X 46"		.00	1.00	1,348.60	1,348.60	
	K241-576, U-BOLT, AIR TANK (5/16-24 x 260mm x 155mm)		.00	2.00	53.31	106.62	
	44302, S/T/T LAMP, SUPER 44 - 4" RED		.00	1.00	26.50	26.50	
	12110293K, CONNECTOR KIT, LOW COOLANT		.00	1.00	25.73	25.73	
	211P-4, 1/4" SQUARE HEAD PLUG		.00	1.00	.81	.81	
	H401046, VALVE, AIR DRAIN W/ PULL CORD		.00	1.00	5.70	5.70	
	68PMT-4-4, MALE CONNECTOR		.00	1.00	6.72	6.72	
	512896, DIFF KIT, CARRIER TO HOUSING		.00	1.00	139.43	139.43	
	1018464, SHACKLE, CROSBY - 1/2"		.00	1.00	11.85	11.85	
	250-70-18X, STRAP KIT, SPL250 - SPICER		.00	1.00	32.09	32.09	
	CLA X12-1207, PLUG, DIFF DRAIN -MAGNETIC (3/4")		.00	1.00	4.39	4.39	
	R005872-L, STUDS, DRIVE FLANGE 1/4 LONGER		.00	2.00	3.75	7.50	

Work Order History Report

Work Order #: 52937

Equipment: 101

Category	Description	Mechanic	Actual Hours	Quantity/Hours	Price/Rate	Amount	Cur.
	GKT1008, GASKET, AXLE		.00	2.00	5.50	11.00	
	1139999998, BELTING, 3 PLY - 6" WIDTH		.00	5.00	9.92	49.60	
	66419, SNAP LINK - 3/16"		.00	1.00	.60	.60	
	CHV 221854-483, HAVOLINE ATF MD - 1 L BOTTLE		.00	5.00	5.84	29.20	
	MAG07587, MAGNET W/ CLIP		.00	4.00	12.54	50.16	
	16X16 FLAG, FLAGS 16 X 16, NYLON		.00	4.00	7.13	28.52	
	SNA C15, TARP STRAP-15"		.00	2.00	1.31	2.62	
	SNA C21, TARP STRAP - 21"		.00	2.00	1.60	3.20	
	CHV 257005-990, BULK OIL, URSA 15W40 SP EC		.00	43.00	4.66	200.38	
	18X24, MUD FLAP, D&D - 18" X 24"		.00	2.00	24.51	49.02	
					Total Parts	63,652.30	
Sublet	150-407913 / Northern Metalic Sales		.00	1.00	1.85	1.85	
	PG3328624 / Greatwest Kenworth Ltd.		.00	1.00	429.04	429.04	
	1269068 / Resource Purchasing & Supply		.00	1.00	57.30	57.30	
	SG3017814 / Greatwest Kenworth Ltd.		.00	1.00	429.00	429.00	
					Total Sublet	917.19	
					Shop Supplies	3,750.12	
					Total	79,669.61	CAD
			113.50	359.50		79,669.61	CAD